fication criteria may lead to rejection of bid.

c.    The commercial/Financial Pre-Qualification criteria stipulated above para’s shall 
mandatorily be fulfilled by the BIDDER(seller) who is submitting the bid against t
he subject tender.

4.   EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT(EMD):   

Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakhs Fifty Thousand). EMD shall be submitted as per GE
M Terms & condition.

EMD exemption is as per GEM conditions, bidders shall submit valid EMD/EMD Exemptio
n Certificate at the time of bidding only. In case valid exemption certificate is not submit
ted along with original bid then bid will be rejected.